Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Exygen Research, Inc. | | 09/29/2006 | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MPI Research, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 54943 North Main Street | |
| City: | Mattawan | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 49071 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MICHIGAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2624204 | CAL |
| Registration Number: | 2708537 | CENTRE ANALYTICAL |
| Registration Number: | 2703780 | EXYGEN |
| Registration Number: | 2706217 | EXYGEN |
| Registration Number: | 2712737 | EXYGEN RESEARCH |
| Registration Number: | 2658402 | EXYGEN RESEARCH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)336-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

trademarks@varnumlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Lockhart

Address Line 1: 333 Bridge Street, P.O. Box 352 Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49512 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MPI RESEARCH-120744

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003403 FRAME: 0725

900059561

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Thomas L. Lockhart | |
|--|----------------------|--|
| Signature: | /Thomas L. Lockhart/ | |
| Date: | 10/06/2006 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=MPI Research Assignment - pg 1#page1.tif source=MPI Research Assignment - pg 2#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003403 FRAME: 0726

EXHIBIT A

| Trademark | Registration Number | Date of Registration |
|---------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| CAL (stylized logo) | 2,624,204 | 09/24/2002 |
| CENTRE ANALYTICAL | 2,708,537 | 04/22/2003 |
| EXYGEN | 2,703,780 | 04/08/2003 |
| EXYGEN (stylized logo) | 2,706,217 | 04/15/2003 |
| EXYGEN RESEARCH | 2,712,737 | 05/06/2003 |
| EXYGEN RESEARCH (stylized logo) | 2,658,402 | 12/10/2002 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003403 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, EXYGEN RESEARCH, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor, Assignee, and Assignor's shareholders, dated September 29, 2006, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to MPI RESEARCH, INC., a Michigan corporation ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with (a) the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized in the Trademarks, (b) all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the date written below or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and (c) all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by a duly authorized officer effective on the 29th day of September, 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

Exygen Research, Inc.

Richard A. Grazzini, Ph.I

President

1307879, 1 DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003403 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 10/06/2006